

April 27, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2015

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1851-1861 of the Senate Journal and pages 2163-2173 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2015 be amended as follows:

Page 2, replace line 1 with:

"Targeted market equity pool	0	46,000,000	46,000,000"
------------------------------	---	------------	-------------

Page 2, replace lines 5 through 7 with:

"Total all funds	\$42,754,708	\$97,100,799	\$139,855,507
Less estimated income	<u>8,828,309</u>	<u>53,282,864</u>	<u>62,111,173</u>
Total all funds	\$33,926,399	\$43,817,935	\$77,744,334"

Page 4, line 23, replace "\$41,000,000" with "\$26,800,000"

Page 4, line 24, replace "\$34,000,000" with "\$19,200,000"

Page 4, line 25, after the second "for" insert "state employees of"

Page 4, line 26, replace "state employees" with "agencies, excluding institutions under the control of the state board of higher education,"

Re-number accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment adjusts funding for the executive branch targeted market equity pool as follows:

	General Fund	Other Funds	Total Funds
Senate version	\$41,000,000	\$34,000,000	\$75,000,000
Equity pool increase	4,300,000	3,200,000	7,500,000
Remove higher education institutions	<u>(18,500,000)</u>	<u>(18,000,000)</u>	<u>(36,500,000)</u>
Targeted market equity pool - Conference Committee	\$26,800,000	\$19,200,000	\$46,000,000

The House included the same level of funding as the Senate.